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Tax

Board Action

File #: 16-189

Commissioner Fraley - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the March Listed Tax Refunds be
Made. (Real Estate - $112,918.08; Vehicles & ETC - $6,208.72; VTS Refunds - $6,114.33; Grand Total - $125,241.13)

STAFF CONTACT

Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refund and has determined that the requests are
properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed on the attached Tax Refunds
Listing have requested the refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorizes payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such
funds coming from Account 10-2301-01.

(Continued on Page 2)

ATTACHMENTS
Tax Refunds Listing for March 2016
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TAXPAYER NAME OWNER NAME AMOUNT

MARCH 2016 REAL ESTATE

Adams, Nicole $147.47
Alton, Matthew $102.79
Beard, Lee $247.17
Beaver, Michael $111.03
Bell, Rodney $329.00
Blackledge, Rose $100.56
Bradshaw, Gregory $164.94
Bragg, Larry $335.39
Brown, Pauline $155.21
Burgess, Donnie $514.17
Carswell Construction $3,293.86
Cathey, Henry $249.95
Clinton, Christopher $231.27
Eastridge Mall Inc $95,124.68
Edwards, Ivan $232.95
Fulton, Mona $1,615.41
Garvey, Thomas $101.22
Gentry, Tracy $233.44
Giles, Evelyn $822.12
Goins, Edna $1,375.84
Griffin, Brian $134.08
Grigg, Jerry $168.08
Hoffman, Ralph $114.93
Holmes, Joann $100.00
Huffstickler, Johnny $252.18
Mauney, Tracy $188.17
Mintz, Jacqueline $286.70
MW Properties Of NC Inc $595.00
Payne, Joann $679.94
Pearce, Charles $2,166.83
Petty, Thomas $102.16
Sexon, Patti $121.48
Sexton, Charles $132.98
Stackston, Sharon $150.77
Tate, Larry $1,016.88
Warren L Tadlock Chap 13 $157.24
Weaver, Michael $153.85
White, Frederick $334.95
Wise, Jeffery $573.39
TOTAL $112,918.08
MARCH 2016 VEHICLES & ETC

Beaver, William $112.75
Benge, Jesse $120.14
Brimbury, Keith $2,668.28
Falls, Brad $101.83
Gladden, Hermisa $161.51
Hallelujah Diet $1,962.11
Little, Gerry $100.00
Moody, Renee $173.51
Reep, Gary $124.00
Warren L Tadlock Chap 13 $404.10
Werran, Elizabeth $280.49

TOTAL $6,208.72



MARCH VTS REFUNDS
A & A Grading And Hauling Inc
A & A Grading And Hauling Inc
Barnett, Akivia
Beattie, Ethel

Bell, Konika

Bonham, Christopher
Braswell, Timothy
Clayton, Regina
Deets, Derek
Featherstone, Roger
Ferguson, James
Fortner, Louise

Frey, Gregory
Hibberd, Danielle
Huffsteler, Emily
Jones, Carroll
Leonard, Christine
Leonhardt, Elizabeth
McFalls, Bobby
Mendenhall, Charles
Moran, Sheila
Moses, Jody

Pena, Angel

Peters, Michael
Sanderson, Roland
Self, Howard

Shukis, Brian

Sides, Phillip
Stromberg, June
Sweeney, Richard
Talylor, Barry
TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

$129.44
$127.45
$130.50
$109.07
$116.01
$110.42
$237.09
$168.79
$137.19
$166.92
$109.86
$155.16
$197.28
$139.89
$395.14
$241.17
$425.44
$208.12
$185.19
$106.51
$157.54
$216.98
$434.02
$373.12
$235.98
$102.47
$110.97
$307.42
$276.23
$179.39
$123.57
$6,114.33

$125,241.13



