

# **Gaston County**

Gaston County
Board of Commissioners
www.gastongov.com

## Tax

# **Board Action**

File #: 16-189

Commissioner Fraley - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the March Listed Tax Refunds be Made. (Real Estate - \$112,918.08; Vehicles & ETC - \$6,208.72; VTS Refunds - \$6,114.33; Grand Total - \$125,241.13)

#### STAFF CONTACT

Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

## **BACKGROUND**

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refund and has determined that the requests are properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed on the attached Tax Refunds Listing have requested the refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorizes payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such funds coming from Account 10-2301-01.

(Continued on Page 2)

#### **ATTACHMENTS**

Tax Refunds Listing for March 2016

					O NOT TYPE			_
I, Donna S. taken by th	. Buff, Clerk t ne Board of C	o the omm	Cour issio	ity Comm ners as fo	ission, do he Ilows:	ereby cer	tify that the above is a true and correct copy of	of action
NO.	DATE	М1	M2	Brown	Carpenter	Fraley	Keigher Philiped Price Williams	Vote
2016-124  DISTRIBL  Laserfiche		AF	JC	АВ	A	A	A AB A	U

TAXPAYER NAME	OWNER NAME	AMOUNT
MARCH 2016 REAL ESTATE		
Adams, Nicole		\$147.47
Alton, Matthew		\$102.79
Beard, Lee		\$247.17
Beaver, Michael		\$111.03
Bell, Rodney		\$329.00
Blackledge, Rose		\$100.56 \$164.94
Bradshaw, Gregory		\$335.39
Bragg, Larry		\$155.21
Brown, Pauline		\$514.17
Burgess, Donnie		\$3,293.86
Carswell Construction		\$249.95
Cathey, Henry		\$231.27
Clinton, Christopher		\$95,124.68
Eastridge Mall Inc Edwards, Ivan		\$232.95
Fulton, Mona		\$1,615.41
Garvey, Thomas		\$101.22
Gentry, Tracy		\$233.44
Giles, Evelyn		\$822.12
Goins, Edna		\$1,375.84
Griffin, Brian		\$134.08
Grigg, Jerry		\$168.08
Hoffman, Ralph		\$114.93
Holmes, Joann		\$100.00
Huffstickler, Johnny		\$252.18
Mauney, Tracy		\$188.17
Mintz, Jacqueline		\$286.70
MW Properties Of NC Inc		\$595.00
Payne, Joann		\$679.94
Pearce, Charles		\$2,166.83
Petty, Thomas		\$102.16 \$131.48
Sexon, Patti		\$121.48 \$132.98
Sexton, Charles		\$152.90 \$150.77
Stackston, Sharon		\$1,016.88
Tate, Larry		\$157.24
Warren L Tadlock Chap 13		\$153.85
Weaver, Michael		\$334.95
White, Frederick		\$573.39
Wise, Jeffery TOTAL		\$112,918.08
MARCH 2016 VEHICLES & ETC		
Beaver, William		\$112.75
Benge, Jesse		\$120.14
Brimbury, Keith		\$2,668.28
Falls, Brad		\$101.83
Gladden, Hermisa		\$161.51
Hallelujah Diet		\$1,962.11
Little, Gerry		\$100.00
Moody, Renee		\$173.51
Reep, Gary		\$124.00
Warren L Tadlock Chap 13		\$404.10
Werran, Elizabeth		\$280.49
TOTAL		\$6,208.72

MARCH VTS REFUNDS	
A & A Grading And Hauling Inc	\$129.44
A & A Grading And Hauling Inc	\$127.45
Barnett, Akivia	\$130.50
Beattie, Ethel	\$109.07
Bell, Konika	\$116.01
Bonham, Christopher	\$110.42
Braswell, Timothy	\$237.09
Clayton, Regina	\$168.79
Deets, Derek	\$137.19
Featherstone, Roger	\$166.92
Ferguson, James	\$109.86
Fortner, Louise	\$155.16
Frey, Gregory	\$197.28
Hibberd, Danielle	\$139.89
Huffsteler, Emily	\$395.14
Jones, Carroll	\$241.17
Leonard, Christine	\$425.44
Leonhardt, Elizabeth	\$208.12
McFalls, Bobby	\$185.19
Mendenhall, Charles	\$106.51
Moran, Sheila	\$157.54
Moses, Jody	\$216.98
Pena, Angel	\$434.02
Peters, Michael	\$373.12
Sanderson, Roland	\$235.98
Self, Howard	\$102.47
Shukis, Brian	\$110.97
Sides, Phillip	\$307.42
Stromberg, June	\$276.23
Sweeney, Richard	\$179.39
Talylor, Barry	\$123.57
TOTAL	\$6,114.33
GRAND TOTAL	\$125,241.13